Share of gainfully employed foreign born by year, form of company, region and sex, 2019-2020

2019 own limited company
own firm excl. own limited company
2020 own limited company

own firm excl. own limited company

Visterbotten county

men
3083
5172
3201
5118

women
820
2644
845
2790

Norrbotten county

men
3149
5259
3203
5184

women
822
2564
846
2611

Time series break. As from reference year 2019, a new data source and method are used to produce the statistics. The monthly employer reports at individual level (AGI) have
replaced the annual statements of earnings (KU) and gainfully employed persons are now classified based on wages/salaries paid in November. Further information on the
changes is available at <a href="http:/www.scb.se/rams">www.scb.se/rams</a>

Latest update: 20211125 09:30
Source: Statistics Sweden
Units: share

Data type: Flow



