## Share of gainfully employed foreign born by year, form of company, region and sex, 2019-2020

		Västerbotten county		Norrbotten county	
		men	women	men	women
2019	own limited company	3083	820	3149	822
	own firm excl. own limited company	5172	2644	5259	2564
2020	own limited company	3201	845	3203	846
	own firm excl. own limited company	5118	2790	5184	2611

Time series break. As from reference year 2019, a new data source and method are used to produce the statistics. The monthly employer reports at individual level (AGI) have replaced the annual statements of earnings (KU) and gainfully employed persons are now classified based on wages/salaries paid in November. Further information on the changes is available at <a href="http://www.scb.se/rams">www.scb.se/rams</a>

Latest update: 20211125 09:30 Source: Statistics Sweden

Units: share Data type: Flow